

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 3705 OF 2026

Mohammad Rashid Mohammad Fakir Baloch

S/o. Mohammad Fakir Baloch

... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

...

Ms.Sudha Dwivedi with Mr.Prashant Trivedi, Mr.Aditya Sharma,
Ms.Khushboo Jain, Mr.Sachin Tiwari and Mr.Irfan Khan for the Petitioner.

Mrs.M.M.Deshmukh, PP with Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for the Respondent -
State.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 13, 2026

P.C:

Since the First Court is not available today, list this Petition, in
the same category, on **26.03.2026**.

(ABHAY MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)